

Did not reflect 2500 LF on bid form
 for item 7, Did not acknowledge
 addendum 3

LINE ITEM	ITEM/DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QTY	1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		
				Byrne and Jones	E. Meier Contracting, Inc.	Ford Asfalt	Krupp Construction	Pace Construction Company, LLC	Pavement Solutions, LLC	Spencer Contracting Co.	N.B. West Contracting Co.									
				Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	
2021 ASPHALT PROGRAM																				
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 28,867.00	\$ 28,867.00	\$ 15,940.00	\$ 15,940.00	\$ 41,305.00	\$ 41,305.00	\$ 25,081.90	\$ 25,081.90	\$ 53,079.25	\$ 53,079.25	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	
TOTAL:				\$ 28,867.00	\$ 15,940.00	\$ 41,305.00	\$ 25,081.90	\$ 53,079.25	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 39,000.00									
2	2" FULL WIDTH MILLING / BASE PREPARATION	SY	18100	\$ 2.94	\$ 53,214.00	\$ 2.37	\$ 42,897.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 54,300.00	\$ 2.42	\$ 43,802.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 38,915.00	\$ 2.42	\$ 43,802.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 45,250.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 38,915.00	
3	2" BP-1 ASPHALT	SY	18100	\$ 8.00	\$ 144,800.00	\$ 8.31	\$ 150,411.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 162,900.00	\$ 7.87	\$ 142,447.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 149,325.00	\$ 8.63	\$ 156,203.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 162,900.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 149,325.00	
4	FULL DEPTH REPAIRS	SY	800	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 75.79	\$ 60,632.00	\$ 51.75	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 52.18	\$ 41,744.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,000.00	
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SY	100	\$ 196.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 153.01	\$ 15,301.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 221.90	\$ 22,190.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 24,000.00	
6	STRIPING	LS	1	\$ 13,120.00	\$ 13,120.00	\$ 21,525.00	\$ 21,525.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,092.46	\$ 10,092.46	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	
TOTAL:				\$ 266,734.00	\$ 291,733.00	\$ 357,700.00	\$ 272,274.46	\$ 260,140.00	\$ 274,389.00	\$ 276,750.00	\$ 253,740.00									
OZZIE SPORTS COMPLEX PARKING LOT																				
7	EDGE MILLING	LF	2500	\$ 3.60	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3.12	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3.08	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 7.59	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 10,625.00	
8	2" BP-1 ASPHALT	SY	15355	\$ 7.53	\$ 115,623.15	\$ 8.10	\$ 124,375.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 138,195.00	\$ 8.19	\$ 125,757.45	\$ 8.15	\$ 125,143.25	\$ 8.13	\$ 124,836.15	\$ 9.00	\$ 138,195.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 145,872.50	
9	FULL DEPTH REPAIRS	SY	700	\$ 45.41	\$ 31,787.00	\$ 48.25	\$ 33,775.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 64.10	\$ 44,870.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 58.31	\$ 40,817.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 30,800.00	
10	STRIPING	LS	1	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 4,085.00	\$ 4,085.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,780.64	\$ 4,780.64	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
TOTAL :				\$ 162,650.15	\$ 170,035.50	\$ 192,345.00	\$ 183,108.09	\$ 174,718.25	\$ 189,578.15	\$ 190,645.00	\$ 191,797.50									
RENAUD SPIRIT CENTER PARKING LOT																				
11	EDGE MILLING	LF	400	\$ 10.28	\$ 4,112.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 11.58	\$ 4,632.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 11.99	\$ 4,796.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,200.00	
12	2" BP-1 ASPHALT	SY	8300	\$ 8.00	\$ 66,400.00	\$ 8.15	\$ 67,645.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 74,700.00	\$ 8.66	\$ 71,878.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 64,325.00	\$ 8.66	\$ 71,878.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 74,700.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 74,700.00	
13	FULL DEPTH REPAIRS	SY	350	\$ 55.38	\$ 19,383.00	\$ 48.25	\$ 16,887.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 64.10	\$ 22,435.00	\$ 55.25	\$ 19,337.50	\$ 60.43	\$ 21,150.50	\$ 57.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,750.00	
14	STRIPING	LS	1	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,085.00	\$ 4,085.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 4,036.98	\$ 4,036.98	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	
TOTAL :				\$ 93,920.00	\$ 93,317.50	\$ 108,650.00	\$ 102,981.98	\$ 94,262.50	\$ 102,004.50	\$ 103,250.00	\$ 105,450.00									
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$ 552,171.15	\$ 571,026.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 583,446.43	\$ 582,200.00	corrected for item 7	\$ 585,971.65	\$ 599,145.00	\$ 589,987.50								
ALTERNATE #1 - ASPHALT																				
15	1 3/4" FULL WIDTH MILLING / BASE PREPARATION	SY	18100	\$ 2.84	\$ 51,404.00	\$ 2.26	\$ 40,906.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 50,680.00	\$ 2.31	\$ 41,811.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 37,105.00	\$ 2.31	\$ 41,811.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 43,440.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 37,105.00	
16	1 3/4" BP-1 ASPHALT w/ Reinforcing Fibers	SY	44655	\$ 8.28	\$ 369,743.40	\$ 9.11	\$ 406,807.05	\$ 9.40	\$ 419,757.00	\$ 8.28	\$ 369,743.40	\$ 8.25	\$ 368,403.75	\$ 8.45	\$ 377,334.75	\$ 9.00	\$ 401,895.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 410,826.00	
ALTERNATE #1 - SUBTOTAL:				\$ 421,147.40	\$ 447,713.05	\$ 470,437.00	\$ 411,554.40	\$ 405,508.75	\$ 419,145.75	\$ 445,335.00	\$ 447,931.00									
ALTERNATE #2 - VETERAN'S MUSEUM PARKING LOT																				
17	2" FULL DEPTH MILLING/BASE PREPARATION	LF	200	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 18.85	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18.59	\$ 3,718.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 2,240.00	
18	2" BP-1 ASPHALT	SY	2900	\$ 9.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 24,940.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 8.59	\$ 24,911.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 10.08	\$ 29,232.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 30,160.00	
19	STRIPING	LS	1	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 2,655.91	\$ 2,655.91	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
ALTERNATE #1 - SUBTOTAL:				\$ 31,530.00	\$ 31,210.00	\$ 33,875.00	\$ 31,284.91	\$ 35,800.00	\$ 35,832.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 34,900.00									
TOTAL BID UTILIZING ALTERNATE 1:				\$ 593,281.40	\$ 633,410.55	\$ 740,342.00	\$ 611,116.38	\$ 610,000.50	\$ 608,398.25	\$ 623,435.00	\$ 629,106.00									
TOTAL BID UTILIZING ALTERNATE 2:				\$ 583,701.15	\$ 602,236.00	\$ 733,875.00	\$ 614,731.34	\$ 618,000.00	\$ 621,803.65	\$ 634,645.00	\$ 624,887.50									
TOTAL BID UTILIZING ALTERNATE 1 AND 2:				\$ 624,811.40	\$ 664,620.55	\$ 774,217.00	\$ 642,401.29	\$ 645,800.50	\$ 644,230.25	\$ 658,935.00	\$ 664,006.00									